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Friday 19th October 

BOOK PEOPLE BUS 

 
The Book People Bus is visiting 

school on  

Thursday 1st November.  

 

The bus will arrive in the morn-

ing and will leave after home 

time. So there will be plenty of 

time to grab a bargain.  FRIENDS OF ST MARGARET MARY’S CATHOLIC  

INFANT SCHOOL 

 

1ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 

WEDNESDAY 7TH NOVEMBER 

6PM 

ALL WELCOME 

 

Thank you to all the parents who attended  

Parents’ Evening last night.  

We hope you found the information you received useful.  

Thank you for all the support you give to your children in 

their learning. 

CHESTER ZOO TRIP 
 

On Tuesday, children, staff and parents all had a fantastic time at 

Chester Zoo. All the staff commented on how fantastically be-

haved the children were.  

One child counted that they had seen 32 different types of  

animals.  

 

A big thank you to Mrs Jennings and all the staff who organised the trip, to all the parents who 

volunteered to come with us and to the children who made the day so special.  

THURSDAY 15TH NOVEMBER 

JAMIE-LEIGH DAY 
On Thursday 15th November, all members of our school family are asked to 

wear something green in remembrance of a special girl called Jamie-Leigh, in 

exchange for a small donation.  Jamie– Leigh sadly died at the age of 15. In her 

short life, she touched so many lives, in a very special way. She is especially remembered for 

her spirit, energy and humour. Her family raise money in her name to support other families who 

are touched by Autism and Cystic Fibrosis.  



School Attendance Matters This week’s  Attendance 
 
 

Our target for attendance is 96%. 
Attendance Award in Reception goes to Class 12 
Attendance Award in Year 1 goes to Classes 5&8 

Attendance Award in Year 2  goes to Class 3 

Class 1 Class 7 92% 96% 

Class 2 Class 8 97.3% 95.3% 

Class 3 Class 9 94.3% 97.6% 

Class 4 Class 10 91.3% 97% 

Class 5 Class 11 96.7% 97.3% 

Class 6 Class 12 97.7% 92.7% 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
 

 
DATE EVENT 

Wednesday 31st October Class 5 Stay and Read 

Thursday 1st November BOOK PEOPLE BUS (Grab a Bargain Book) 

Friday 2nd November Class 8 Assembly 

Wednesday 7th November Friends of SMM Infants AGM 6pm 

Friday 9th November Class 7 Assembly 

Tuesday 13th November Early Literacy for Families Workshop 

Wednesday 14th November Class 3 Stay and Read 

Friday 16th November INSET DAY 

Wednesday 21st November Class 4 Stay and Read 

Tuesday 27th November Year 1 Christmas Crafts (Places are limited, booking is essential) 

Tuesday 4th December Reception Christmas Crafts (Places are limited, booking is  

essential) 

Wednesday 5th December NURSERY 2 NATVITY 

Thursday 6th December CHRISTMAS BINGO 

Friday 7th December YEAR 1 ADVENT SERVICE AT 2.15PM. ALL WELCOME 

Tuesday 11th December Year 2 Christmas Crafts (Places are limited, booking is essential) 

Wednesday 12th December NURSERY 1 NATIVITY Morning and Afternoon (Times to be con-

firmed) 

Friday 14th December RECEPTION ADCENT SERVICE AT 2.15PM ALL WELCOME 

Tuesday 18th December YEAR 2 ADVENT SERIVCE AT 2.15PM ALL WELCOME 

Friday 21st December FINISH FOR CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

  

 

Thank you to all the families and children who have donated 

much needed food to our local food bank.  

 

Your contributions will be gratefully received by local families and individuals in need. 


